



48-inch diameter bypass pipe

What's new:

NO SEWAGE HAS BEEN DISCHARGED to Macomb County waterways since the initial collapse of the interceptor was stabilized in December 2016.

New 15 Mile Road Interceptor web site has gone live:

<http://publicworks.macombgov.org/PublicWorks-MacombInterceptor>

You can now sign up for email news updates from the Macomb County Office of public Works here:

https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/MIMACOMB/subscriber/new?topic_id=MIMACOMB_703

Collapsed interceptor next steps:

Work is currently proceeding that will lead to the installation of two 48-inch diameter pipes from what's known as "Biofilter/Control Station #3" on the south side of 15 Mile, approximately 150 yards west of Garfield, to Hayes Road. From there it will connect to additional piping that will connect to a manhole at Fontana Drive and 15 Mile Road, in Sterling Heights. The two 48-inch pipes will be installed side-by-side, above ground, will continue west, in the lane nearest the center lane of 15 Mile, cross Utica Road underground (as the current 32" pipe), continue in the south curb lane of 15 Mile to Hidden Pine, at which point they will cross 15 Mile to the north underground, and continue to Hayes in the easement and curb lane of 15 Mile. The pipes will be protected with concrete barriers, and during installation two-way traffic will be maintained on 15 Mile between Garfield and Utica Road in the two westbound lanes.